AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MC	DIFICATION OF CO	NTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES 1 6
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICAITON NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE F	REO. NO.	5. PROJECT NO	)
0002	16 OCT 2020				, ,,
6. ISSUED BY CODE	W912PL	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If o	ther than Item 6)	CODE	
U.S Army Corps of Engineers, Los CESPL-CT-E, East Region Branch 915 Wilshire Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90017	s Angeles Dist	SEE ITEM 6			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, coun	ty, State and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICIATION	NO.
			W912PL-2 9B. DATED (SEE) 18 Septe	mber2020	)
CODE FA:	CILITY CODE				
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDMENTS OF SOLICITA	ATIONS		
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT T NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDE	AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTER, provided each telegram or lespecified.  AY APPLIES TO MODIFIC HE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. (Specify authority)  ER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE	LT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFI etter makes reference to the sol	ER. If by virtue of this am icitation and this  5/ORDERS. FEM 14.  TEM 14 ARE MADE IN TH	endment your d	esire to change an offer
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTE	RED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHO				
	ded from 20 Octobered in its entended in its e	HUACHUCA, AZ ber 2020 to 30 sirety and repla g: "After BOD nment 30 calend o starting demo e is to be perf changed."	October 2020 ce with the of Ground Trar days to malition of thormed within	attached ansport love equi e old fa the spe	Amendment Equipment pment from cility. All cified Period
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERI	CA		16C. DATE SIGNED
	<u> </u>				_
(Sianature of person authorized to sian)	- 1	(Signature o	of Contractina Officer)		i

SOLICITATION, OFFER,	1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 2. TYPE OF SOLICITATION		LICITATION	3. DATE ISSUED	PAGE OF PAGES			
AND AWARD	W912PL21B0002	X SEALED BID (IFB)		18 SEP 2020	1 OF			
(Construction, Alteration, or Repair)		NEGOTIATED (RFP)						
IMPORTANT - The "offer" section on the reverse								
4. CONTRACT NUMBER	5. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER 6. PROJECT			6. PROJECT N	UMBER			
7. ISSUED BY CODE		8. ADDI	RESS OFFER TO					
USACE, Los Angeles District Contracting Division, West Region Branch 915 Wilshire Blvd Los Angeles, CA 90017			DoD Secure Access File Exchange (DoD Safe) at https://safe.apps.mil/ See Section 00 22 13, Special Instructions Pertaining to Submission of Electronic Bids					
9. FOR INFORMATION CALL A. NAME	D A DITION		B. TELEPHONE		ide area code) (NO COLLE	CT CALLS)		
JIMMY L.		TATION	213.452	.3251				
NOTE: In sealed bid solicitations "offer" and "o								
10. THE GOVERNMENT REQUIRES PERFORMANCE OF	THE WORK DESCRIBED IN TH	HESE DO	CUMENTS (Title,	identifying numbe	er, date):			
FY18 GROUND TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT	FACILITY, FORT H	UACHU	CA, AZ					
building), organizational storal platform, vehicle loading dock, hazardous waste/material storage electrical rooms, telecommunical building information systems, in monitoring and control system (installation of fire alarm system tilities, lighting, paving, pasystems, and signage. Heating as The estimated magnitude of projunces Industry Classification Building  BIDDERS PLEASE NOTE: "This projaward."	petroleum, oils e. The vehicle ma tions, HVAC, fire ntrusion detection EMCS) connected thems. Supporting fraing areas, side and air conditionitiect is between \$2 and responsible on System (NAICS)	and linten determine deter	ubricants ance faci ction and tem (IDS) base mon ties will, curbs a ll be pro ,000 and es are in is 236220	(POL) st lity will sprinkle installa itoring s include nd gutter vided by \$100,000, vited to Commerci	orage, and oth include mechal resuppression tion, integrat ystems, and the connection to s, rainwater he self-contained 000. This soli submit a bid. al and Institu	ner Inical and Inical and Inical and Inical and Inical and Inical energy, Inical and Inical energy, Inical ener		
11. The Contractor shall begin performance within	calendar	days an	d complete it wi	thin <u>* 00</u>	73 00 calendar da	ys after receiving		
award, X notice to proceed. This perform	nance period is X mar	ndatory,	negotia	ble. <i>(See</i> * S	Section 00 73 (	00 .,		
12A. THE CONTRACTOR MUST FURNISH ANY REQUIR (If "YES," indicate within how many calendar days after		T BONDS? 12B. CALENDAR DAYS						
X YES NO					10			
13. ADDITIONAL SOLICITATION REQUIREMENTS:								
A. Sealed offers in original and 0 local time 30 OCT 2020 containing offers shall be marked to show the containing of the containing	equired.	id solicita he solicit	ation, offers will ation number, a	be publicly ope	ened at that time. Sealed time offers are due.	ed envelopes		
D. Offers providing less than calendar days for Government acceptance after the date offers are due will not be considered and will be rejected.						ered and will		

	OFFEI	R (Must be fully	completed b	y offeror)					
14. NAME AND ADDRESS OF OFFEROR (Include ZIP Code)			15. TELEPHONE NUMBER (Include area code)						
		( ) - ; FAX ( ) -  16. REMITTANCE ADDRESS (Include only if different than Item 14)							
			16. REMITTA	NCE ADDRESS	S (Include only i	t different than Itei	m 14)		
DUNS NO.: TAX ID NO									
CAGE CODE NO.:	• •								
CODE FACILITY CODE									
17. The offeror agrees to perform the work required	at the prices	specified belov	v in strict acco	ordance with	the terms of th	nis solicitation, i	f this offer is		
accepted by the Government in writing within			•		,	ny number equ	al or greater	than the	
minimum requirement stated in 13D. Failure to	insert any n	umber means ti	he offeror acc	epts the mini	mum in Item '	13D.)			
AMOUNTS									
18. The offeror agrees to furnish any required performance of the second	mance and p	payment bonds.							
(The offeror acknowle		NOWLEDGEME of amendments			umber and da	te of each)			
AMENDMENT NO.									
, well blue in the second seco									
DATE									
20A. NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SI	GN OFFER (T	ype or print)	20B. SIGNAT	URE			20C. OFFER [	DATE	
	AWAF	RD (To be comp	l eleted by Gov	ernment)					
21. ITEMS ACCEPTED									
22. AMOUNT		23. ACCOUNT	TING AND APP	ROPRIATION I	DATA				
24.SUBMIT INVOICES TO ADDRESS SHOWN IN	ITI	EM				ETITION PURSUA			
(4 copies unless otherwise specified)  26. ADMINISTERED BY CODE				C. 2304(c) ( T WILL BE MAD	) NE BV	41 U.S.C. 2	53(c) (	)	
20. ADMINISTERED BY CODE			1						
				Finance CEFCO-AC					
			5722 In	tegrity	Drive				
			Milling	ton, TN	38054-50	05			
CONTRACT	TING OFFICE	R WILL COMF	L PLETE ITEM 2	28 OR 29 AS	APPLICABLE	<u> </u>			
28. NEGOTIATED AGREEMENT (Contractor	is reauired t	o sian this	29. AW	/ARD. (Contra	actor is not re	quired to sign th	nis documen	t.) Your	
document and return copies to the issuing office.) Contractor			offer on this solicitation is hereby accepted as to the items listed. This award						
agrees to furnish and deliver all items or perform all work requirements identified on this form and any continuation sheets for the consideration stated in this contract. The rights and obligations of the parties to this			consummates the contract, which consists of (a) the Government solicitation						
								contract shall be governed by (a) this contract awa (c) the clauses, representations, certification	ons. and
incorporated by reference in or attached to this con									
30A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OR PERSON AUTHORIZED TO (Type or print)			31A. NAME C	F CONTRACTI	NG OFFICER (	I ype or print)			
30B. SIGNATURE	30C. DATI	E	31B. UNITED	STATES OF A	MERICA		31C. AWAR	D DATE	
			BY						

## SECTION 00 10 00 SOLICITATION CONTRACT LINE ITEM NUMBER (CLIN) SCHEDULE

CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL PLANT, LABOR, MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, ETC. NECESSARY TO PERFORM ALL WORK IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH IN THE CONTRACT TO INCLUDE ALL ATTACHMENTS THERETO.

PROJECT SCHEDULE: After BOD of Ground Transport Equipment Facility, the contractor shall allow the Government 30 calendar days to move equipment from the old motor pool to the new facility prior to starting demolition of the old facility. All work including the 30 days Government move time is to be performed within the specified Period of Performance.

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
BAS	E BID				
0001	Primary Building	1	Job	****	\$
0002	Site Work Outside 5 Ft Bldg Line	1	Job	****	\$
тот	AL BASE BID (0001-0002)		\$		
OPT	IONS				
0003	<b>OPTION 1</b> Demolish Bldg 68048 in EPG Motor Pool Yard	1	Job	****	\$
0004	<b>OPTION 2</b> Covered Parking Structure and Photovoltaic System	1	Jol	b ****	* \$
0005	<b>OPTION 3</b> Construct Training Wing on East End of Building	1	Jol	) ****	\$
0006	OPTION 4 Wash Rack	1	Jo	b ****	· \$

0007	OPTION 5 Extend Facility Maintenance Yard	1	Job **** \$
0008	OPTION 6 HazMat Storage Building	1	Job **** \$
0009	OPTION 7 POL Building	1	Job **** \$
0010	OPTION 8 Organizational Storage Building	1	Job **** \$
	TAL BASE BID (0001-0002 and PTIONS 1-8 (0003 – 0010)		<b>\$</b>

## **OPTION DESCRIPTIONS**

. **BID OPTION 1** consists of demolition of building 68048 in the existing EPG Motor Pool. See sheet CD104 for additional information.

- 2. **BID OPTION 2** consists of all covered parking structures and associated top mounted photovoltaic panels within the overflow parking lot. It does not include the new A/C parking lot as this is part of the Base Bid. Only the covered parking structure and all items associated with the PV system are part of Option 2. See sheets CS102 and CS107 for the location of the overflow parking lot. See the electrical sheets for additional information on the PV system.
- 3. **BID OPTION 3** consists of construction of the east end (approximately 6900 square feet) of the GTEF facility building referred to as the "Training Wing" of the facility. See civil, architectural, structural, mechanical, plumbing, electrical, communication for revision required due to elimination of this part of the building. If the bid option is not awarded, the concrete skirt surrounding the building shall be revised and the remaining footprint of the building area not constructed shall be paved with the same resin modified pavement as the surrounding maintenance yard, as shown on sheet CS102.
- 4 **BID OPTION 4** consists of the construction of a second wash rack on the east end of the facility maintenance yard. This option includes the concrete paved pad, wash ramp structure, and wastewater collection system including 16 linear feet of sewer line connecting the wash rack drain to the sanitary sewer system. If this bid option is not awarded, the concrete footprint of the wash rack shall be paved with the same resin modified pavement as the surrounding maintenance yard. See sheet CG103 for grading of the area if the option is not awarded.
- 5. **BID OPTION 5** consists extending the facility maintenance yard to the west by 150 feet. The bid option includes an approximately an additional 57,300 square feet of resin modified paved area on the west side of the maintenance yard. The bid option includes additional fencing and curb and gutter as shown on sheet CS103A. If the bid option is not awarded the perimeter fence, curb and gutter on the north side of the yard, pavement marking, and the northwest exit drive shall be as shown on sheet CS103. See the electrical drawings for maintenance yard lighting revisions if the bid option is not

awarded.

- 6. **BID OPTION 6** consists of the construction of the hazmat storage building on the southeast side of the maintenance yard. If this bid option is not awarded the footprint of the hazmat building shall be paved with the same resin modified pavement as the surrounding maintenance yard and graded to drain toward the south at 1 %.
- 7. **BID OPTION 7** consists of the construction of the POL storage building on the southeast side of the maintenance yard. If this bid option is not awarded the footprint of the pol storage building shall be paved with the same resin modified pavement as the surrounding maintenance yard to drain toward the south at 1%.
- 8. **BID OPTION 8** consists of the construction of the Organizational Storage Building on the south side of the maintenance yard. If this bid option is not awarded the footprint of the Organizational Storage Building shall be paved with the same resin modified pavement as the surrounding maintenance yard and graded to drain toward the south at 1%.

Section 00 10 00-Page 2	
Section of 10 of age 2	